

Proclamation

WHEREAS:	Gerald Kittridge was appointed to the Minnesota State Patrol in 1952, was promoted fro
	trooper to sergeant in 1961, to captain in 1964, and to assistant chief in 1973; and
WHEREAS:	After his retirement from the state patrol in 1980, Gerald Kittridge went on to teach
	police officer courses in institutes around the country; and
WHEREAS:	Gerald Kittridge became the executive director of the Minnesota Police and Peace
	Officers Association in 1981, accepting the responsibility of representing more than
	6,000 police officers; and
WHEREAS:	Through his 34 year career in law enforcement, Gerald Kittridge has protected the

citizens of Minnesota, shared his outstanding skills with others and looked after the best interests of his fellow officers;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Monday, August 25, 1986, to be

GERALD KITTRIDGE DAY

Minnesota and wish him the best of luck at his new position as the Director of Enforcement for the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources.

-12-12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this first day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-six, and of the State the one hundred twentyeighth.

sich

Joan and under Growe SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DCT221986 Joan Anderen Howe Secretary of State 36982